# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA		02/12/2010	COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TESTAMERICA ANALYTICAL TESTING CORP.		
Street Address:	101 Shuffle Street NW		
City:	North Canton		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1712375	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	
Registration Number:	1712557	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	
Registration Number:	2420091	MIND & MUSCLE POWER	
Registration Number:	2468926	TESTAMERICA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)899-0383 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-456-8400 maierse@gtlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Maiers/Greenberg Traurig, LLP

77 West Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Suite 3100 Address Line 2:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1732 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072034.011200

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0380

900154604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Maiers	
Signature:	/Eric J. Maiers/	
Date:	02/12/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination_and_Release_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=Termination_and_Release_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0381

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### RECITAL

WHEREAS, Releasor acquired a first lien security interest in the intellectual property identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2003 (the "IP Security Agreement") with Releasee;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the USPTO on June 26, 2003, on Reel 2768, Frame 0068, against the Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, by execution of this Release, Releasor desires to grant to Releasee a termination and release of its security interests in, and its collateral right, title, and interest in and to, the intellectual Property.

#### RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to the intellectual Property, and Releasor further assigns and transfers to Releasee, and unto Releasee's successors and assigns, without recourse, all right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever Releasor may have acquired in, through, or by the IP Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer has executed this Release, as of this Zilliday of February, 2010.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE	COMPANY OF
BY: AMANON	
Name Jay S. White	
Title: Senior Vice Presid	a

CHI 59,202.691\_2

### **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appn. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	74229601	12/09/1991	1712375	09/01/1992	US
METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	74229602	12/09/1991	1712557	09/01/1992	US
MIND & MUSCLE POWER	75737374	06/25/1999	2420091	01/09/2001	US
TESTAMERICA	75768328	07/28/1999	2468926	07/17/2001	US

CHI 59,202,891\_2

**REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0383** 

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 02/12/2010**